## RECORDATION PAT

04-02-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	101000/18 Juments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MRO 3_21_0  Stefano Lio Christine Dominik Geoffrey Milligan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X  3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: March 15, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: TK CANADA LIMITED  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1150 Flint Road  City: Downsview State: Ontario ZIP: M3J 2J5 Country: Canada  Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 15, 2001 </li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/38917</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David W.R. Langton	
Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  X Enclosed (cheque No. 37 \)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address. Box 401, 40 King Succe West	•
	02-2095
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2  Country: Canada	(NO need to attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  David W.R. Langton, Regn. 27,747  Name of Person Signing BP File # 8026-410/DL	March 19, 2001 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:4
1	
OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
### ##################################	PATENT
	REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0647

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, STEFANO LIO, CHRISTINE DOMINIK, and GEOFFREY MILLIGAN, whose full post office addresses respectively are 9 Sage Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6B 3W4; 1393 Avenue Road (Upper), Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5N 2H3; and, 264 Queensdale Avenue, East York, Ontario, Canada M4C 2B2, are joint inventors of the design fully set forth in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States executed by the said inventors on the ISTH day of MARCH, 2001, under the title DRAWER FRONT;

AND WHEREAS TK CANADA LIMITED, of 1150 Flint Road, Downsview, Ontario, Canada M3J 2J5, has acquired from STEFANO LIO, CHRISTINE DOMINIK and GEOFFREY MILLIGAN, their whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said design and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by the said TK CANADA LIMITED and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said STEFANO LIO, CHRISTINE DOMINIK and GEOFFREY MILLIGAN, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said TK CANADA LIMITED, its successors and assigns, our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said design and in and to said application for Design Letters Patent and any

PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0648 Design Letters Patent that may be obtained for the said design;

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Letters patent to said TK CANADA LIMITED, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said STEFANO LIO, CHRISTINE DOMINIK and GEOFFREY MILLIGAN had this assignment and sale not be made.

	SIGNED AT_	Toronto	, Ontario	, Canada, t	his <u>15</u>	day of
March	, 2001.					

Ster Di P. ENO.

Stefano Lio

Witness

SIGNED AT 10 PONTO, Ontario, Canada, this 15 day of

MORCH , 2001.

Christine Dominik

Witness

...3

	SIGNED AT	TORONTO.	Ontario,	Canada,	this _	15.	day of
_	1						

MARCH. , 2001.

**RECORDED: 03/21/2001** 

Geoffrey Milligan

Witness

PATENT REEL: 011632 FRAME: 0650